property, plant and equipment as recognized in the financial statements as at the date of transition to
Ind AS, measured as per the previous GAAP and use that as its deemed cost as at the date of
transition after making necessary adjustments for decommissioning liabilities included in the cost of
property, plant and equipments. Accordingly, the Company has elected to measure all of its property,
plant and equipments at their previous GAAP carrying value.

b. Equity reconciliation between Previous GAAP and Ind AS is as under:

(Rs. In Lacs)

Particulars As at 31.03.2019 As at 01.04.2018

Equity as reported under previous GAAP 660.05 666.88

Impact of Transition to Ind AS NIL NIL

Tax Adjustments NIL NIL

Equity as reported under Ind AS 660.05 666.88

c. Total Comprehensive Income reconciliation between Previous GAAP and Ind AS is as under:
(Rs. In Lacs)

Particulars Year Ended
31.03.2019

Profit After Tax as reported under previous GAAP (6.83)
Impact of Transition to Ind AS NIL
Tax Adjustments NIL
Profit After Tax as reported under Ind AS (6.83)

d. Cash Flow Statement reconciliation between Previous GAAP and Ind AS is as under:
(Rs. In Lacs)

As perParticulars Effect
Previous of transit

GAAP to Ind AS As per Ind AS
Net Cash Flow from Operating Activities (220.20) - (220.20)
Net Cash Flow from Investing Activities 221.28 - 221.28
Net Cash Flow from Financing Activities - - -
Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents 1.08 - 1.08
Cash and Cash equivalents as at April 1, 2018 1.13 - 1.13
Cash and Cash equivalents as at March 31, 2019 2.21 - 2.21

INDO CREDIT CAPI TAL LIMI TED

48

2019-20 2018-19
3.2 Estimated amount of contracts remaining to be.

executed on capital account and not provided for Nil

C.I.F. Value of imports (excluding purchase

Nil

3.3

of items - imported by their agencies) Nil

Expenditure in foreign currency Nil

Earning in foreign currency Nil

Contingent Liabilities: Nil

Nil

3.4 Nil

3.5 Nil

3.6 Nil

3.7 Payment to Auditors

(i) For Service as Auditors 5,0005,000

(ii) For Company Matters ——

(iii) For Other Services ——

Total 5,000

3.8

3.9

5,000

Previous year’s figures have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary.